
Utilization Status of the Labor Funds（2019 up to the end of September） 

The overall asset under management of the Labor Funds is NTD4.2447 trillion by 

September, 2019, including 2.4064 trillion of the Labor Pension Fund, 951.7 billion of 

the Labor Retirement Fund, 730.3 billion of the Labor Insurance Fund, 131.4 billion 

of the Employment Insurance Fund, 11.2 billion of the Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund and 13.7 billion of the Arrear Wage Payment Fund. 2019 up to the 

end of September, the overall Labor Funds earned 345.23 billion after mark-to-market. 

The return of the Labor Pension Fund, the Labor Retirement Fund, the Labor 

Insurance Fund, the Employment Insurance Fund, the Occupation Incidents Protection 

Fund and the Arrear Wage Payment Fund were 8.47%, 9.90%, 9.47%, 1.50%, 0.70% 

and 1.98% respectively. 

   Status of the Funds Utilization of Bureau of Labor Funds 

  September 30,2019     

Funds 
Fund Utilization 

Balance 
（Unit: NT$ million） 

 Overall Performance 

Return 

（Unit: NT$ million） 
Yield Rate 

Labor Pension Fund  ( The 

New Fund ) 
2,406,392  194,857  8.47% 

Labor Retirement Fund  ( The 

Old Fund ) 
951,755  84,114 9.90% 

Subtotal (The New Fund and 

the old Fund) 
3,358,147 278,971 8.85% 

Labor Insurance Fund 730,270  63,982  9.47% 

Employment Insurance Fund 131,441  1,936 1.50% 

Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund 
11,201 75  0.70% 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund 13,662 261 1.98% 

Sum of Labor Funds 4,244,721  345,225 8.68% 

National Pension Insurance 

Fund 
356,712 26,904  8.40% 

Total Assets under 

Management 
4,601,433 372,129 8.66% 

 


